
Dear Families of Monksdown, 
 
Welcome back to everyone for the new term.  I hope you all had a good break and for those families celebrating Easter and Eid, lovely 
celebrations with family and friends.  I’m sure you all made the most of the few days of warm sunshine last week and hopefully the 
summer weather will arrive very soon!  Children may now come to school wearing our Summer uniform.  Please see full details in this 
newsletter.  
 

Today children in KS2 experienced a day celebrating all things French as part of our Modern Foreign Language provision.  Food tasting, 
researching and practising language skills all made for a very cultured, enjoyable day. 

 

We ended last term with an evening showcasing the abundance of talent we have at our school.  Pianists, majorettes, vocalists, dancers 
and comedians were just some of the many performers who wowed the audience.  

 

Where Children Come First 

Friday 19th April 2024 

Designated Safeguarding Leads :  

Mrs Russell and  

Mrs Stewart  

Deputy-Mrs Price                   

Safeguarding is of the utmost importance to us. If you have any concerns that a child is being harmed or is at risk of harm, or if you receive a disclosure, you must inform a staff member immediately. 

 



I was so very proud today of all the children who spoke so eloquently and passionately about their role as leaders in our 
school to Head Teachers, Deputy Head Teachers, Curriculum Leads and groups of children from ten primary schools in 
Liverpool. 

 

A group of children paid their 
respects for the 35th anniversary 
of Hillsborough. 
 

 

 

 

A wonderful experience for a group of children to go and see the 
Carabao Cup that was won by Liverpool in February. The children 
had a group photo and an individual 
photo with the trophy. Thank you LFC 
foundation for the opportunity.  



If your child comes home with a bike or scooter that 
does not belong to them, please return it to school 
immediately.  

Beauty 

 

Tuesday 16th July 

Wednesday 17th July 

Thursday 18th July 

7pm 

 

Tickets on sale after May half term 

 

Do you have any unwanted preloved bridesmaid, 
party or fancy children’s dresses that you would 
be willing to donate to school?  
 
Please send these into class with your child. 
 
Thank you  

 
 

 
 
Please can you send any empty, recyclable bottles 
into school on Monday 22nd April for a project 
the children are completing with LFC foundry. 

 
 

 

We consider attendance and punctuality as a high priority at Monksdown Primary School. 

On Monday 22nd April children who have met the school target of 97% or above for Spring Term will be 
rewarded on with a film and snacks afternoon. 

Classes 1.2 and 2.1 topped our leader board  winning  the attendance tournament for last half term.  
Both classes will be treated to a trip to the park.  Well done children. 

Holidays during term time are not permitted or authorised . Should you take your child out of school for a 
holiday you will incur a fine of £60 per child per parent from Liverpool City Council. 

 
 



Monksdown Attendance Table  

       

Class Wins Losses Points Bonus Points Total Draws 

1.2 4 2 12 8 20 0 

2.1 4 2 12 8 20 0 

1.3 5 1 15 4 19 0 

3.3 5 0 16 2 18 1 

2.3 4 2 12 5 17 0 

6.1 4 1 13 4 17 1 

5.2 4 2 12 1 13 0 

5.3 3 3 9 4 13 0 

6.3 3 3 9 2 11 0 

4.1 3 3 9 1 10 0 

4.2 3 3 9 1 10 0 

6.2 3 2 10 0 10 1 

2.2 2 4 6 2 8 0 

5.1 2 4 6 2 8 0 

4.3 2 4 6 0 6 0 

3.1 1 4 4 0 4 1 

1.1 1 5 3 0 3 0 

3.2 0 6 0 1 1 0 

 Bonus 

96% + 1 point 

98% + 2 points 

100% 3 points 



  
 

 

 

Monday 29th April Citizen’s Advice Coffee Morning for parents/carers 9:15am 

Thursday 2nd May Polling Day School Closed to Pupils 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday School Closed 

Tuesday 7th May—Friday 10th May Year 6 SATs 

Thursday 16th May 9:15pm Parent/Carer Internet Safety Training 

Friday 17th May 9:30am Maths Family Learning Course 

Tuesday 21st May 2:15pm Parent/Carer Internet Safety Training 

Friday 24th May 2:00pm Break Up for Half Term 

Monday 10th June School Reopens 

 Year 6 Residential 

Thursday 13th June 9:15am Full Governors’ Meeting 

Monday 17th June 5:00pm Full Governors’ Meeting 

Thursday 20th June Year 4 Catalyst Science Museum Sleepover 

Thursday 27th June Year 4 Catalyst Science Museum Sleepover 

Wednesday 3rd July Liverpool Secondary School Transition Day 

Thursday 4th July 9:15am ASD Training Workshop for Parents 

Tuesday 16th July  7pm School Performances of Beauty 

Wednesday 17th July 7pm School Performances of Beauty 

Thursday  18th July 7pm School Performances of Beauty 

Wednesday 24th July 2pm Finish for Summer Holidays 

Wednesday 24th April 2.1 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Thursday 25th April 2.2 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Friday 26th April 2.3 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Tuesday 21st May 1.3 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Wednesday 22nd May 1.1 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Thursday 23rd May 1.2 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Wednesday 19th June 3.1 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Thursday 20th June 3.2 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Friday 21st June 3.3 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 



 Navy blue cardigan/jumper with grey stripe at the neck with 
school logo 

 Navy Polo Shirt with school logo 

 Grey skirt / Grey trousers 

 Navy and white checked dress 

 Grey, Navy or White socks 

 Black sensible school shoes (suitable for polishing) 

 No trainers 

 

 Navy Blue PE Shorts 

 White T-Shirt with school logo 

 Navy/Black joggers, leggings or tracksuit bottoms (no large logos) 

 

 

All items with school logo can be purchased from F&J Uniform or Brienda’s 

Muirhead Avenue. 

Other items may be purchased from local supermarkets. 

 

 

 

Please remember children are not permitted to wear jewellery, nail varnish or false nails to school.   

Thank you.










